## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lightly Expressed Ltd.	06/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fiberstars, Inc.
Street Address:	32000 Aurora Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5430825

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)943-1238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122691114

Email: nkaushik@cbruzgalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Bruzga
Address Line 1: 11 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 715

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2734

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Bruzga

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment2.pdf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0508

500305143

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, formerly Lightly Expressed Ltd., a corporation that was incorporated under the laws of the State of California with a previous address at 44259 Novel Dr, Fremont, CA 94538, assignee of U.S. Patent 5,430,825 entitled "Fiber Optic Light Assembly Method," issued on July 4, 1995, referred to as the ASSETS; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, Fiberstars, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, with an address at 32000 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, acquired the entire interest in the ASSETS;

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, acquired the ASSIGNOR on 18 April, 2000, acquiring all the assets including the intellectual property rights etc. being held by the assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that the ASSIGNOR confirms its previous sale,

assignment and transfer of the ASSETS to the ASSIGNEE. Such previous sale, assignment or transfer was effected on the previously mentioned date of acquisition, and was made in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

In consideration of a further Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to carry the previous sale, assignment or transfer into full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Michael E. Weber, Former Executive Officer for ASSIGNOR executes this Assignment by signing and dating below.

FOR ASSIGNOR, LIGHTLY EXPRESSED LTD. FORMER EXECUTIVE OF	
	6.19.7
	Doto

State of Virginia

County of Montgomery

This  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of June 2007, before me personally came the above-named individual, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

free pyll for the purposes therein set forth.

PAUL M.
PEMBERTON

My Commission Exps. Nov. 30, 2010

**RECORDED: 06/28/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0509